C9X299-PGF
C9X299-RPGF
a
             C9X299-PGF/-RPGF QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE Product Safety Information
Standardized Warning Statements
Motherboards
About Standardized Warning Statements
The following statements are industry standard warnings, provided to warn the user of situations which can potentially

備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
             C9X299-PGF/-RPGF QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE AMI BIOS POST Codes
AMI BIOS POST Codes
About AMI BIOS POST Codes
The table below lists some of AMI BIOS POST codes for C9X299-PGF/-RPGF. For more information, refer to https://
Code Description
0x32 CPU post-memory initialization is started
0x55 No Memory detected or memory failed
0x63 CPU DXE initialization is started
0x69 North Bridge DXE initialization is started
0x70 South Bridge DXE initialization is started
0x92 PCI Bus initialization is started
0x99 Super IO Initialization
0x9A USB initialization is started
0xA0 IDE initialization is started
0xA9 Boot into BIOS setup menu
0xAE  Legacy Boot event
0xB2 Legacy Option ROM Initialization
0xB4 USB hot plug
0xD6 No console output devices are found
0xD7 No console input devices are found
0xF2 Recovery process started
0xF9 Recovery capsule is not found
             C9X299-PGF/-RPGF QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE M.2 Device Installation/Removal Instructions
M.2 Device Installation and Removal Instructions
M.2 Device Installation M.2 Device Removal
             C9X299-PGF/-RPGF QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE Notes
Notes
C9X299-PGF/-RPGF
Quick Reference Guide Rev. 1.0a
SUPERMICR R
BIOS
LICENSE
MAC CODE
IPMI CODE
BAR CODE
C
9X299-PG
F R
EV:1.01
+
1
+
PC
IE M
.2 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
 2
PC
IE M
.2 C
O
N